EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE

SI.No.	Work Details		Details	
1.	Name of the work	Goods Transport Service – Per KM Based Service – Railway Material; Minimum guarantee weight of 7.5 or 9 or 12 Tonne in case of Six wheeler truck or 10 or 16 Tonne in case of Ten wheeler truck; Minimum guarantee weight of 7.5 or 9 or 12. Goods Transport Service – Per KM Based Service – Railway Material; Minimum guarantee weight of 20 or 24 Tonne in case of trailer; Minimum guarantee weight of 20 or 24 Tonne in case of trailer; Minimum guarantee weight of 20 or 24 Tonne in case of trailer		
2.	Agreement Number, date and Name of the Agency	Agt. No. GEMC-511687750390891 dt.12.04.2022. M/s Venkata Trinadhulu Transport, 2-2A-1, Vidya Nagar, Nidadavole, W.G. District, Andhra Pradesh.		
3.	Agreement value in Rupees (in words and figures)	Rs.32,65,873-00 (Rupees Thirty two lakhs sixty five thousand eight hundred and sixty three only) [incl. of GST @ 18%]		
4.	Due date of completion	01.05.2024 (Work Completed)		
5.	Number of extensions granted	Nil		
6.	Actual date of completion of work	01.05.2024 (Work Completed)		
7.	Value of last bill passed (in words) Work completed but final measurements	CC/9 & Final dt.29.05.2024 for Rs.2,63,758-00 (Rupees Two lakhs sixty three thousand seven hundred and fifty four only)		
8.	not recorded. a) Amount paid so far as in CC Bills	NA Rs.30,24,939-00 (Rupees Thirty lakhs twenty four thousand nine hundred and thirty nine only)		
	Total Amount paid during financial year (FY)	and the francied and thirty filine only)		
	a)FY 2022-23	CC/1	dt.20.09.2022	Rs. 4,85,738-00
	7,1 2022 20	CC/2	dt.31.10.2022	Rs. 2,40,672-00
	b)FY 2023-24	CC/3	dt.31.01.2023	Rs. 1,76,510-00
9.		CC/4	dt.18.04.2023	Rs. 4,36,905-00
		CC/5	dt.30.06.2023	Rs. 3,78,662-00
		CC/6	dt.31.10.2023	Rs. 3,06,173-00
		CC/7	dt.20.01.2024	Rs. 3,19,806-00
	c)Current FY 2024-25	CC/8	dt.15.03.2024	Rs. 4,16,715-00
		CC/9 & Final	dt.29.05.2024	Rs. 2,63,758-00
10.	Percentage of Penalty			Rs.30,24,939-00
10.	Percentage of Penalty imposed	Nil		
11.	Work completed, final measurements recorded with negative variation. a) Amount so far paid as in CC Bills	(-) 7.38% Rs.30,24,939-00 (Rupees Thirty lakhs twenty four thousand nine hundred and thirty nine only)		

12.	Work completed, final measurements recorded with positive variation which is not sanctioned yet. a) Original agreement value or last sanctioned agreement value whichever lower.	NA
13.	Performance	Satisfactory

Note: This certificate is issued on the request of the contractor's letter received on 17.09.2024



Signature

Name of the Officer :

Designation

(Deependra Marwar) DEE/ELS/BZA

For MCS/RJY

(SS/Independent Charge) MEMU Car Shed, S.C.Rly,

Rajahmundry.

Office Seal

Address

Phone/Fax No. : 65237 (MCS)(Railway)

Date : 03. 10.2024

मं.वि.इं/टि.आर.एस/वि.लो शेड/वी.जेड.ए DEE/TRS/ELS/BZA.